

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2314/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2004 in CMP No.16903/2004
in CMA No. 3027/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.
Mr. Arun Harkauli,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Out of the deposited amount, 50% shall be permitted to be
withdrawn by the claimants subject to furnishing such security as
may be directed by the Tribunal.

The remaining 50% shall be deposited in a nationalized
Bank as directed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master